

BID TABULATION SHEETS FOR VARIOUS ROAD RESURFACING PROJECTS IN BALDWIN COUNTY GEORGIA 2024

Stewart Avenue (FROM Sinclair Marina Road TO Sinclair Marina Road): Length 3274 ft, Width 18 ft (6,548 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	721	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	1.24	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.62	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	20	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Admiralty Way (FROM SR 441 TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 7,050 ft, Width 22 ft (17,234 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	1896	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	2.66	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	2.66	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Pineaway Drive (FROM Irwinton Road TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 8,448 ft, Width 20 ft (18,773 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	903	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	300	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	751	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	3.2	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	3.2	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	50	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments: **The total length includes Lakeland Ave, Hickory Hill Road, Fairfiled Ave. and Pineway Dr.**

Roberts Road (FROM SR 22 TO Browns Crossing Road): Length 13,359 ft, Width 20 ft (29,687 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Triple Surface Treatment	424-6089	29687	SY	Stone size 5, 7 and 89, GP 1 or 2 with sand seal
Leveling	402-1812	1113	TONS	9.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 75 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	5.06	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	2.53	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	20	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Chase Court (FROM Garrett Way TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 634 ft, Width 26 ft (1,832sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	202	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	0.24	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.12	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Mosely Ave (FROM Stewart Ave TO Dead End): Length 476 ft, Width 12 ft (635 sy)				
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	70	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Additional Comments:				
Log Cabin Road (FROM SR 441 TO 4-Way Stop @ Nth Jefferson Street): Length 17,952 ft, Width 24 ft (47,872sy)				
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	5266	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	300	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	1915	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	6.8	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	6.8	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	24	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White
Striping	653-0120	26	Each	Thermoplastic Type 2 Turn Arrow
Additional Comments:				
Forrest Hill Road (FROM SR 49 TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 5000 ft, Width 21 ft (11,667sy)				
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	1283	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Full Depth Reclamation	301-5000	11667	SQ YDS	Entire length of road. See attached mix design.
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	467	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	1.9	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	1.9	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White
Additional Comments:				
Highview Road (FROM Pebble Hill Road TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 5,597 ft, Width 22 ft (13,681sy)				
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	1504	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Full Depth Reclamation	301-5000	13681	SQ YDS	Entire length of road. See attached mix design.
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	547	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	2.12	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	2.12	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White
Additional Comments:				
Nth/Sth Main Street (FROM Effingham Road TO 5th Street): Length 7075 ft, Width 22 ft (17,295sy)				
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	1903	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	400	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	692	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	2.68	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	2.68	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	20	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White
Manhole	611-8050	5	EA	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade
Water Valve	611-8140	9	EA	Adjust Valve Box to Grade
Additional Comments:				

Hardwick Street (FROM Irwinton Road TO Linden Court): Length 1,450 ft, Width 24 ft (3,867 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	425	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	100	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	155	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	0.54	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.54	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Ellis Street (FROM Irby Street TO Dead End): Length 1,375 ft, Width 20 ft (3,056 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	336	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	100	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	123	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	0.52	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.52	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Wright Street (FROM Thomas Street TO Linden Court): Length 1,275 ft, Width 18 ft (2,550 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	281	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	100	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	102	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2502	0.24	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Park Avenue (FROM Thomas Street TO Swint Avenue): Length 2,746 ft, Width 20 ft (6,103 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	672	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	200	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	245	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	1.04	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	1.04	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Thomas Street (FROM Wolverine Street TO Hardwick Street): Length 1,215 ft, Width 18 ft (2,430 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	268	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	100	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	98	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2502	0.23	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments:

Stephanie Lane (FROM Cul-De-Sac TO Cul-De-Sac): Length 2,060 ft, Width 20 ft (4,578 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	504	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Patching	402-1802	200	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	183	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY
Striping	652-2501	0.78	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.78	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow

Additional Comments:

Knight Circle (FROM Knight Drive TO Taylor Drive): Length 1,585 ft, Width 16 ft (2,818 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	310	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2502	0.78	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	20	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments: Base work by county.

Emmanuel Harris Road (FROM Nth Jefferson Street TO Dead End): Length 2,415 ft, Width 18 ft (4,830 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	532	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2502	0.78	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments: Base work by Roberts.

Grace Court (FROM Short Cut Road TO Cul-De-Sca): Length 1020 ft, Width 20 ft (2,267 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	250	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	0.38	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.19	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments: Base work by county.

West Lakeview Lane (FROM West Lakeview Drive TO Cul-De-Sca): Length 900 ft, Width 20 ft (2,000 sy)

TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:
Overlay	402-3100	220	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy
Striping	652-2501	0.34	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White
Striping	652-2502	0.17	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow
Striping	653-1704	10	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White

Additional Comments: Base work by county.

Totals:					UNIT PRICE:	LINE ITEM TOTAL:
TREATMENT:	ITEM #:	QUANTITIY:	UNITS:	NOTES:		
Overlay	402-3100	17546	TONS	12.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 220 lbs/sy		
Patching	402-1802	1800	TONS	19mm Recycled asphalt incl bitum matl and H lime 4" Depth		
Bitum Tack Coat	413-1000	5278	GAL	0.04 Gal/SY		
Striping	652-2501	29.5	L. MILE	Solid Traffic Edge Stripe, 5 in White		
Striping	652-2502	27.9	L. MILE	Solid Traffic CL Stripe, 5 in Yellow		
Striping	653-1704	274	L. FOOT	Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe Stop Bar, 24 in White		
Leveling	402-1812	1113	TONS	9.5 mm recycled asphalt superpave @ 75 lbs/sy		
Triple Surface Treatment	424-6089	29687	SY	Stone size 5, 7 and 89, GP 1 or 2 with sand seal		
Manhole	611-8050	5	EA	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade		
Water Valve	611-8140	9	EA	Adjust Valve Box to Grade		
Full Depth Reclamation	301-5000	11667	SQ YDS	Entire length of road. See attached mix design.		
Full Depth Reclamation	301-5000	13681	SQ YDS	Entire length of road. See attached mix design.		
					Total	